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PROPOSED FEES AND CHARGES  
 

The fees and charges listed apply for the period 1 July 2018 to 30 June 2019. 

Legislated fees and charges contained may change during the financial year.  Where this occurs, 

the fees and charges document will be updated with the new fees and charges at which point they 

become applicable. 

 

 

 

 

Art Gallery 

Venue GST 
Fee 

Type 
2018-19 Fee Comment 

Gallery Admission     
Free of 
Charge 

  

School Holiday Children's 
Workshop Fees 

Y P $32.00 Gold Coin Donation 

 
Animals 
 

Fee GST 
Fee 
type 

2018-19 Fee Comment 

Dog Registration – Animal either 
neutered, over 10 years old, working 
stock, breeding stock at registered 
business or obedience trained 

N P 

$35.00 
Fee for Registration commences 
10 April 2019. 

Pensioner Dog Registration – Animal 
either neutered, over 10 years old, 
working stock, breeding stock at 
registered business or obedience 
trained 

N P 

$17.00 
 Fee for Registration 
commences 10 April 2019. 

Cat Registration – Animal either 
neutered, over 10 years old or 
breeding stock at registered 
business. 

N P 

$35.00 
 Fee for Registration 
commences 10 April 2019. 

Pensioner Cat Registration – Animal 
either neutered, over 10 years old or 
breeding stock at registered business 

N P 

$17.00 
 Fee for Registration 
commences 10 April 2019. 

Dog Registration N P 
$100.00 

 Fee for Registration 
commences 10 April 2019. 

Pensioner Dog Registration N P 
$50.00 

 Fee for Registration 
commences 10 April 2019. 

 
 

GST  Y = Includes GST 
  N = No GST 
Fee Type F = Full Recovery 
  P = Partial Recovery 
  S = Fee set by Government 
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Animals (Cont…) 
 

Fee GST 
Fee 

Type 
2018-19 Fee Comment 

Cat Registration N P 
$100.00 

 Fee for Registration 
commences 10 April 2019. 

Pensioner Cat Registration N P 
$50.00 

 Fee for Registration 
commences 10 April 2019. 

Micro chipping Y F 
$40.00 

  

Permit for more than 2 dogs (per 
annum) 

Y P 
$40.00 

  

Pound release fee (Cat) Y P 
$40.00 

  

Pound release per additional day 
(Cat) 

Y P 
$15.00 

  

Pound release fee (Dog) Y P 
$40.00 

  

Pound release per additional day 
(Dog) 

Y P 
$15.00 

  

Pound release fee (Stock & other) Y P 
$100.00 

  

Pound release fee per additional day 
(Stock & other) 

Y P 
$20.00 

  

 

Airport 

 

  

Fee GST 
Fee 

Type 
2018-19 Fee Comment 

Site Leases Y F  Market Rate  Plus land rates and charges 

Licence fee      
$275.00 

Per Site 
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Asset Management 

Fee GST 
Fee 

Type 
2018-19 Fee Comment 

Wood collection fee – per m3 N F 
$21.00 

  

Pensioner Concession Wood collection 
fee – per m3 

N F 
$10.50 

  

Consent for excavation works N F 
$150.00 

  

Vehicle crossing fee N  F 
$130.00 

  

General road occupation N F 
$95.00 

  

Construction road occupation  fee -First 
week 

N F 
$95.00 

  

Construction road occupation  fee -
after one week 

N F 
$45.00 

  

Storage road occupation fee -1 week N F 
$95.00 

  

Storage road occupation fee - after one 
week 

N F 
$45.00 

  

Tree Planting fee Y F 
$160.00 

Where planning permit 
holder/resident requests tree to be 
planted by Council. 

Landscaping  fee N F 

 $0.00 

No cost. Landscaping permit 
required. 

Caravan/Motorhome storage N F 
$130.00 

Fee for permit in accordance with 
General Local Law – Part 3 
Clause 3.6. 

Container storage N F 
$130.00 

Fee for permit in accordance with 
General Local Law – Part 3 
Clause 3.9. 

 

  
Building 
 

Fee GST 
Fee 

Type 
2018-19 Fee Comment 

Building Information Fee N S 
$54.00 

Prescribed fee. CPI adjustment 
annually in May 

Storm water legal point of discharge N S 
$68.00 

Prescribed fee. CPI adjustment 
annually in May 
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Building (Cont…) 

 

Fee GST 
Fee 

Type 2018-19 Fee Comment 

Report and Consent N S 
$68.00 

Prescribed fee. CPI adjustment 
annually in May 

Lodgment Fee N S 
$41.00 

Prescribed fee. CPI adjustment 
annually in May 

Building permit levy N S 
  0.0128% cost of work 

Class 1 Dwelling ((House)     
    

$0-$150,000 Y F  
$1,748.00 plus Lodgment fee and levy  

$150,001-$200,000  Y F  
$1,917.00 plus Lodgment fee and levy  

$200,001-$300,000  Y F  
$2,098.00 plus Lodgment fee and levy  

$300,001-$400,000  Y F  
$2,750.00 plus Lodgment fee and levy  

$400,001-$500,000  Y F  
$3,476.00 plus Lodgment fee and levy  

$500,000 + Y F  
POA plus Lodgment fee and levy  

Class 10a Buildings (Sheds)     
    

$0 - $5,000  Y F  
$586.00 plus Lodgment fee and levy  

$5,001 - $10,000  Y F  
$699.00 plus Lodgment fee and levy  

$10,001-$20,000  Y F  
$812.00 plus Lodgment fee and levy  

$20,001 + Y F  
$935.00 plus Lodgment fee and levy  

Class 10B (Pools, fences)     
    

$0 - $5,000  Y F  
$586.00   

$5,001 - $10,000 Y F  
$699.00   

$10,001 + Y F  
$812.00   
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Building (Cont…) 

 

Fee GST 
Fee 

Type 2018-19 Fee Comment 

Building Alterations Domestic     
    

$0 - $5,000  Y F  
$586.00 plus Lodgment fee and levy  

$5,001 - $10,000  Y F  
$699.00 plus Lodgment fee and levy  

$10,001 - $30,000  Y F  
$935.00 plus Lodgment fee and levy  

$30,001 - $100,000  Y F  
$1,748.00 plus Lodgment fee and levy  

100,001 + Y F    
  

All other buildings including 
Commercial 

      
  

$0 - $500,000  Y F  
$1.13 per 1% of 
value of Building 

works plus Lodgment fee and levy  

$500,001  Y F  POA   

Extension of existing Building Permit         

Class 10 buildings         

1st permit extension1st permit extension Y F  
$512.50 

  

Subsequent extension Y F  POA   

Class 1-9 buildings       

1st permit extension Y F  
$512.50 

  

Subsequent extension Y F  POA  
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Building (Cont…) 

 

Fee GST 
Fee 

Type 2018-19 Fee Comment 

Other         

Redline report liquor license Y F  
$440.00 

  

Inspections  Y F  
$220.00 

  

Demolition minor Y F  
$550.00 

  

Demolition major Y F  
$770.00 

  

Illegal building work Y F  1.5x BP cost  

ESM report Y F  
$550.00 

  

Title search Y F  
$55.00 

  

Archive retrieval Y F  
$55.00 
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Caravan Parks 

Fee 
 

GST 
Fee 
type 

Number 
of Units 

2018/19 Comment 

Unit Value      $ 14.45   

Registration Application Fees less 
than 26 Sites 

N S             17  $245.65   

Registration Application Fees 
between 26 and 50 Sites 

N S 
            34  $491.30 

  

Registration Application Fees 
between 51 and 100 Sites 

N S 
            68  $982.60 

  

Registration Application Fees 
between 101 and 150 Sites 

N S            
103  $1,488.35 

  

Registration Application Fees 
between 151 and 200 Sites 

N S            
137  $1,979.65 

  

Registration Application Fees 
between 201 and 250 Sites 

N S            
171  $2,470.95 

  

Registration Application Fees 
between 251 and 300 Sites 

N S            
205  $2,962.25 

  

Registration Application Fees 
between 301 and 350 Sites 

N S            
240  $3,468.00 

  

Registration Application Fees 
between 351 and 400 Sites 

N S            
274  $3,959.30 

  

Registration Application Fees 
between 401 and 450 Sites 

N S            
308  $4,450.60 

  

Registration Application Fees 
between 451 and 500 Sites 

N S            
342  $4,941.90 

  

Pricing is set by the State Government each year.  The rates are correct at the time of 

publication. 
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 Civic Services 

Fee GST 
Fee 

Type 
 2018-19 Fee Comment 

Checking of Civil drawings for 
Subdivisions 

N F 

0.75% of the 
total 

construction 
costs 

  

Supervision of construction N F 
2.5% of the total 

construction 
costs 

  

Water from Standpipes 
Maryborough, Dunolly and Bealiba 

  F 
$6.00 

  

Avdata Keys Y F 
 $30.00  

  

Private Works for Others Y F 
Costs plus 20% 

plus GST 
  

Environmental Health 

Fee GST 
Fee 

Type 
2018-19 Fee Comment 

Septic Tank application fee N F 
$400.80 

  

Alter Septic Tank fee N F 
$200.40 

  

Septic Tank amendment N F 
$51.30 

  

Septic Tank extension N F 
$52.80 

  

Search Fee Y F 
$55.00 

  

Immunisations     
  

  

Influenza (industry) N F 
$25.00 

Per immunisation 

Finance 

Fee GST 
Fee 

Type 
2018-19 Fee Comment 

Land Information Certificate N S $25.90* $80 for priority certificates 

     

  
*Pricing is set by the State Government each year.  The rates are correct at the time of 
publication. 
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Food Premises 
 

Fee GST 
Fee 

Type 
2018-19 Fee Comment 

Class 1 fee N F 
$347.50 

Plus $15 per EFT for businesses 
with employees over five 

Class 2 fee N P 

$304.50 

 

Community Group Class 2 fee where 
liquor licence held 

N P 
$152.00 

 50% of applicable fee 

Community Group Class 2 fee where 
no liquor licence held 

N P 
$92.00 

 30% of applicable fee 

Class 3 fee N F 
$184.50 

Plus $15 per EFT for businesses 
with employees over five 

Initial Registration fee for new 
business 

N F   

Renewal fee as per above + 
50%. Fees applied on a pro-rata 
quarterly basis for new 
registrations 

Transfer of proprietor fee N F   
50% of applicable renewal fee 
as per the above. Plus 
inspection fee 

Requested inspection fee Y F   
50% of applicable renewal fee 
as per the above. 

 
 

Freedom of Information 

Fee GST 
Fee 

Type 
2018-19 Fee Comment 

Search fee per hour N S $21.33 
 

 

Search fee N S 
$28.40 

Application Fee 

 
 
* Pricing is set by the State Government each year.  The rates are correct at the time of 
publication. 
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Goldfields Children’s Centre 

Fee GST 
Fee  

Type 
2018-19 Fee Comment 

Morning session N F 
$56.00 

  

Afternoon session N F 
$53.00 

  

Daily  N F 
$106.00 

  

Full time (5 days per week) N F 
$497.00 

  

Morning session Holding Fee N P 

$28.00 

Applies to all permanent 
bookings. Fee payable if child 
absent on a day when he/she 
would normally attend care 
(including Public Holidays) 

Afternoon session Holding Fee N P 

$27.00 

Applies to all permanent 
bookings. Fee payable if child 
absent on a day when he/she 
would normally attend care 
(including Public Holidays) 

Daily  Holding Fee N P 

$53.00 

Applies to all permanent 
bookings. Fee payable if child 
absent on a day when he/she 
would normally attend care 
(including Public Holidays) 

Full time (5 days per week) Holding 
fee 

N P 

$249.00 

Applies to all permanent 
bookings. Fee payable if child 
absent for a week when he/she 
would normally attend care 
(including Public Holidays) 
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Health Act 

Registration GST 
Fee 

Type 
2018-19 Fee Comment 

Skin Penetration fee N F 
$146.00 

 Annual Renewal Fee 

Hairdressers fee N F 
$146.00 

 Annual Renewal Fee 

Beauty Therapy N F 
$146.00 

 Annual Renewal Fee 

Prescribed Accommodation fee N F 
$190.00 

 Annual Renewal Fee 

Initial Registration fee Skin 
Penetration, Hairdressers or Beauty 
Therapy 

N F 

$219.00 

Renewal fee as per above + 
50%. Fees applied on a pro-rata 
quarterly basis for new 
registrations 

Initial Registration fee Prescribed 
Accommodation fee 

N F 

$285.00 

Renewal fee as per above + 
50%. Fees applied on a pro-rata 
quarterly basis for new 
registrations 

Transfer of proprietor fee Skin 
Penetration, Hairdressers or Beauty 
Therapy 

N F 
$73.00 

50% of annual renewal fee. Plus 
optional Inspection fee 

Transfer of proprietor fee Prescribed 
Accommodation Fee 

N F 
$95.00 

50% of annual renewal fee. Plus 
optional Inspection fee 

Requested inspection fee Y F   
50% of annual renewal fee as 
per the above. 

 

Home Support Services 

Fees GST 
Fee 

Type 
2018-19 Fee Comment 

Home care N F 
$6.50 Per hour 

Respite N F 
$3.40 Per hour 

Personal care N F 
$3.40 Per hour 

Social support N F 
$1.20 Per hour 

Home maintenance N F 
$11.80 Per hour 

Meals on wheels N F 
$9.80 Per meal 
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Local Laws 

Fee GST 
Fee 

Type 
 2018-19 Fee Comment 

Parking fines N F 
$45.00 

  

Disabled Parking Permit Y F 
$11.00 

  

Advertising and Marketing Permit Y F 
$50.00 

  

Outside Dining Permit 2 Tables   Y F 
$55.00 

  

Outside Dining Permit 3 Tables  or 
more  

Y F 
$110.00 

  

Goods for display  Y F 
$55.00 

  

 

Planning 

Fee GST 
Fee 

Type 

2018-19 Fee 
    Fee Units 

$14.45 per Fee Unit 
Comment 

Planning Permit Application fees N S 

Various based on 
type and cost of 

works (See table 
below) 

  

Amendment to Planning Permit 
Applications fee (after notice given) 

N S 

40 percent of current 
application cost plus 

difference between 
classes 

  

Amendment to Planning Permit fees N S 

Various based on 
type and cost of 

works (See table 
below) 

  

Planning Certificate fee 

N S 
$21.70 (1.5 units) – 

paper 
Paper Version 

N S 
$7.20  (0.5 units) – 

electronic 
Electronic  Version 
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Planning (Cont….) 

 

Fee GST 
Fee 

Type 

2018-19 Fee 
    Fee Units  

$14.45 per Fee Unit 
Comment 

Subdivision Certification Application 
Fee 

N S $170.50 (11.8 units)   

Subdivision Certification Alteration by 
applicant Application Fee (Reg. 
10(2)) 

N S $108.40 (7.5 units)   

Subdivision Certification Amendment 
Application Fee (Reg. 11(1)) 

N S $137.30 (9.5 units)   

Deemed to Satisfy (Reg. 15)  N S $317.90 (22 units)   

Certificate of Compliance - Section 
97N(2) 

N S $317.90 (22 units)   

Planning Scheme Amendment Fees N S 
Various depending 
on stage of proposal 
(See table below) 

  

 

 

  

Statutory fees for Planning Department – Planning and Environment (Fees) Regulations 2016 and Subdivision (Fees) 

Regulations 2016 
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Planning (Cont…) 

Class of 
permit 

Type of Application 
 

GST Fee 
Type 

 Fee 
Units 

 

Fee for 
Permit 

Application 
$14.45 per 
Fee Unit 

Fee to Amend 
Permit 

Class 1 Change or allow a new use 
of the land 

             
89.00  $1,286.10 $1,286.10 

  Amendment to change the 
statement of what the permit 
allows; or change any or all 
conditions  

N S 

         
89.00  N/A $1,286.10 

(other than a permit to 

develop land or use and 
develop land or undertake 
development ancillary to the 
use of land for a single 
dwelling per lot.) 

N S 

Single dwelling           

To develop land, or to use and develop land 
for a single dwelling per lot, or to undertake 
development ancillary to the use of the land 
for a single dwelling per lot if the estimated 
cost of the development is: 

    

Class 2 Up to $10,000 N S          
13.50  $195.10 $195.10 

Class 3 $10,001 to $100,000 N S          
42.50  $614.10 $614.10 

Class 4 $100,001 to $500,000 N S          
87.00  $1,257.20 $1,257.20 

Class 5 $500,001 to $1M N S          
94.00  $1,358.30 $1,358.30 

Class 6 $1M to $2M N S        
101.00  $1,459.50 $1,459.50 

VicSmart     

      

A permit that is the subject of a VicSmart 
application if the estimated cost of the 
development is: 

    

Class 7 Up to $10,000 N S          
13.50  $195.10 $195.10 

Class 8 More than $10,000 N S          
29.00  $419.10 $419.10 

Class 9 VicSmart application to 
subdivide or consolidate land 

N S          
13.50  $195.10 $195.10 

Other Development     

      
To develop land if the estimated cost of the 
development is: 

    

Class 10 Up to $100,000 N S          
77.50  $1,119.90 $1,119.90 
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Planning (Cont…) 
 

Class of 
permit 

Type of Application 
 

GST Fee 
Type 

 Fee 
Units 

 

Fee for 
Permit 

Application 
$14.45 per 
Fee Unit 

Fee to Amend 
Permit 

Class 11 $100,001 to $1M N S        
104.50  $1,510.00 $1,510.00 

Class 12 $1M to $5M N S        
230.50  $3,330.70 $3,330.70 

Class 13 $5M to $15M N S        
587.50/ 

230.5  $8,489.40 $3,330.70 

Class 14 $15M to $50M N S     
1,732.50/  

230.5  $25,034.60 $3,330.70 

Class 15 More than $50M  N S     
3,894.00 

/230.5 $56,268.30 $3,330.70 

Subdivision           

Class 16 Subdivide an existing 
building 

N S          
89.00  $1,286.10 $1,286.10 

Class 17 Subdivide land into 2 lots N S          
89.00  $1,286.10 $1,286.10 

Class 18 Realignment of a common 
boundary between 2 lots or 
to consolidate 2 or more lots  

N S 
         

89.00  $1,286.10 $1,286.10 

Class 19 To subdivide land     

         
89.00  $1,286.10 $1,286.10 

(89 fee units/$1,265.58 for 
each 100 lots created) 

N S 

Class 20 To create, vary or remove a 
restriction within the 
meaning of the Subdivision 
Act 1988; or  

N S 

         
89.00  $1,286.10 $1,286.10 

To create or move a right of 
way; or 

N S 

To create, vary or remove 
an easement other than a 
right of way; or 

N S 

To vary or remove a 
condition in the nature of an 
easement other than a right 
of way in a Crown grant. 

N S 

Class 21 A permit not otherwise 
provided for in this 
Regulation 

N S 
         

89.00  $1,286.10 $1,286.10 
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Planning (Cont…) 

 
Amendments to Planning Schemes  

Stage Fee GST 
Fee 

Type 

 Fee 
Units 

 

Fee for 
Permit 

Application 
$14.45 per 
Fee Unit 

Comments 

1 

a)      Considering a request to 
amend a planning scheme; and 

N S 

 

$2,976.70 

  

b)      Exhibition and notice of the 
amendment; and 

 

c)      Considering any 
submissions which do not seek 
a change to the amendment; 
and 

 

d)      If applicable, abandoning 
the amendment. 

 
206 

2 

a)      Considering submissions 
which seek a change to an 
amendment, and where 
necessary, referring the 
submissions to a panel: 

    

 

  

  

i)       Up to 10 submissions N S 
 

1021 
$14,753.50 

  

ii)      11 to 20 submissions N S 
 

2040 
 $29,478.00 

  

iii)     More than 20 submissions N S 
 

2727 
$39,405.20 

  

b)       Providing assistance to a 
panel ; and 

  

 

  

  

c)       Making a submission to 
the panel; and 

 

d)       Considering the panel’s 
report; and 

 

e)       After considering 
submissions and the report, if 
applicable, abandoning the 
amendment. 

 

3 

a)      Adopting the amendment 
or a part of an amendment; and 

N S 

 

$469.60 

  
b)      Submitting the amendment 
for approval by the Minister; 
and  

 

c)      Giving the notice of the 
approval of the amendment. 

 
32.5 

4 

a)      Consideration by the 
Minister of a request to approve 
an amendment; and N S 

 

$469.60 

  

b)      Giving notice of approval 
of an amendment. 

 
32.5 

 
The fees for stages 1, 2 and 3 are paid to the planning authority by the person who requested the 
amendment.  The fee for stage 4 is paid to the Minister by the person who requested the 
amendment. 
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Planning (Cont…) 

 

Combined Permit Application and Planning Scheme Amendment 

 
The sum of the highest of the fees which would have applied if separate applications were made and 
50% of the other fees which would have applied if separate applications were made. 

 
Planning Fees in addition to statutory fees (Resolution of Council 31/03/2015) 

 

Fee GST 
 Fee 
Type 

2018-19 Fee Comment 

Extension to Planning Permit – First 
extension 

Y F 
$205.00 

  

Extension to Planning Permit – 
Second extension 

Y F 
$308.00 

 

Extension to Planning Permit – Third 
extension 

Y F 
$513.00 

 

Secondary Consent Y F 
$154.00 

 

Written Planning Advice Y F 
$103.00 

 

Request for copying of Planning 
Permit (Electronic Version) 

Y F 
$52.00 

 

Request for hard copy of Planning 
Permit or other documentation 

Y F 
$103.00 

 

Notice of Planning Application  Y F 
$50.00 

 

Notice letters (only above 12 
letters/notices) Per letter 

Y F 
$2.00 

 

Public notice in newspaper or 
Government Gazette 

Y F 
 At Cost  

 

Planning Panel Costs Y F 
 At Cost  

 

Request to approve Development 
Plan 

Y F 

$410.00 

 

Request to re-approve Development 
Plan 

Y F 

$205.00 
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Seasonal Tenancies and Casual Use 

Venue GST 
Fee 

Type 
2018-19 Fee Comment 

Ground allocations - Primary School 
Cluster 

Y P 
$1,640.60 Per Annum 

Grounds Allocations - various - 
Highview College 

Y P 
$1,161.40 Per Annum 

Grounds Allocations - various –  
MEC 

Y P 
$1,758.90 Per Annum 

Frank Graham Oval - Casual Y P 
$45.00 Per Day 

MCDFNL Final Series and 
Interleague Training Ovals Hire 

Y P 

$1,692.00 Per Annum 

Princes Park Oval Casual Hire - 
training without lights 

Y P 

$45.00 Per Day 

Princes Park Oval Casual Hire - 
training with lights 

Y P 
$65.00 Per Hour 

Princes Park Netball Court Casual 
Hire - training without lights 

Y P 

$11.00 Per Hour 

Princes Park Netball Court Casual 
Hire - training with lights 

Y P 

$27.50 Per Hour 

Princes Park Oval - MFNC Waste 
Water Fee 

Y P 
$604.80 Per Season 

Princes Park Complex - MFNC 
Lease 

Y P 
$12,418.90 Per Annum 

Jubilee Oval - Casual Y P 
$45.00 Per Day 

Jubilee Oval - MRFNC Y P $3,788.40 Per Season 

Hedges Oval - Casual Y P 
$45.00 Per Day 

Hedges Oval - RPFNC Y P $3,788.40 Per Season 

Hedges Oval - RPFNC Waste Water 
Fee 

Y P 
$604.80 Per Season 

Nolan Street Gym - UCSL Y P $5,722.10 Per Annum 

Jack Pascoe Reserve - Casual Y P 
$45.00 Per Day 
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Seasonal Tenancies and Casual Use (Cont…) 

Venue GST 
Fee 

Type 
2018-19 Fee Comment 

Jack Pascoe Reserve - MLAC Y P 
$1,043.00 Per Season 

Soccer Fields - Casual Y P 
$45.00 Per Day 

 
Soccer Fields – MSC 
 

Y P 
$1,708.20 Per Season 

Maryborough District Cricket 
Association - various ovals 

Y P 
$2,666.60 Per Season 

Netball Complex Y P 
$125.00 Per Annum 

Goldfields Reservoir Clubrooms Y P 
$428.50 Per Annum 

Personal Training Licence 
Application 1-10 participants  

Y P 
$93.00 Per Quarter 

Personal Training Licence 
Application 1-10 participants  

Y P 
$360.00 Per Annum 

Personal Training Licence 
Application 11-20 participants  

Y P 

$129.00 Per Quarter 

Personal Training Licence 
Application 11-20 participants  

Y P 

$515.00 Per Annum 
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Venue Hire 

Venue GST 
Fee 

Type 
 2018-19 Fee Comment 

Community Hub – Community 
groups 

Y P 
$11.50 

Per hour – Maximum $60.00 per 
day 

Community Hub – Other users Y P 
$32.00 

Per hour – Maximum $160.00 
per day 

Community Hub – Community 
groups - 1 small room 

Y P 
$211.00 Per Annum 

Community Hub – Community 
groups - 1 large room 

Y P 
$1,051.00 Per Annum 

*Maryborough Town Hall Y P 
$360.00 

Per Hire - plus bond $300 and 
$100 key bond. 

Maryborough Town Hall Kitchen Only Y P 
$50.00 Per Hire – plus $100 key bond 

Maryborough Lower Town Hall Y P 
$50.00 Per Hire 

Maryborough Town Hall sound 
system hire 

Y P 
$56.00 Per Hire  - plus bond of $250.00 

Enterprise Park Dunolly Y P 
$250.00 

Per Annum- plus rates and 
outgoings 

Velodrome - Historic Car Club 
Annual Fee 

Y P 
$205.00 Per Annum - plus outgoings 

* The hire fee shall differentiate between Private Use (birthdays, weddings etc.) and the 

Community Use (public Balls, fundraisers, Community Functions).  The Community Use Hire rate 
shall generally be $150 per function less that the Private Use rate. 
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Waste 

Fee GST 
Fee 

Type 
2018-19 Fee Comment 

Kerbside collection         

Garbage collection – Standard bin N F 
$150.20 

  

Garbage collection – Optional larger 
bin 

N F 
$257.00 

  

Garbage collection – Multiple service 
(per bin) 

N F 
$150.20 

  

Service establishment cost per new 
optional larger bin or multiple 
additional bin 

Y F 
$97.40 

  

Recycling collection N F 
$134.40 

 

Recycling collection – Multiple 
service (per bin) 

N F 
$134.40 

 

Service establishment cost per new 
additional bin 

Y F 
$97.40 

  

Waste Management fee N F 
$130.50 

  

Green Waste collection Y F 
$73.80 

  

Transfer Station Gate Fees     
  

  

Waste Disposal Y F 
$40.00 

Per cubic metre 

Waste Disposal Y F 
$14.00 

Car boot load 

Waste Disposal Y F 
$10.00 

240 litre bin 

Green Waste Disposal Y F 
$40.00 

Per cubic metre 

Car Tyre Disposal Y F 
$8.00 

Per tyre 

Truck or Tractor Tyre Disposal Y F 
$37.00 

Per tyre 

Mattress Disposal Y F 
$26.00 

Per mattress 

Televisions Y F 
$21.00 

Each 
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Waste (Cont…) 

Fee GST 
Fee 

Type 
2018-19 Fee Comment 

Building demolition waste (up to 3 
tonne) 

Y F 
$40.00 

Per cubic metre 

Additional Waste Vouchers for 
Monthly Kerbside Hard waste 
Collection 

Y F 
$10.00 

each 

Recoverable Materials deposited at 
Transfer Station 

    

 

 

Sorted trailer and truck loads   F 
Free 

  

Scrap steel   F 
Free 

  

Hard waste   F 
Free 

  

Gas bottles   F 
Free 

  

Waste oil   F 
Free 

  

Batteries   F 
Free 

  

Drum muster drums   F 
Free 

  

Fluorescent tubes   F 
Free 

  

E-waste (excluding screens)   F 
Free 

  

Mulch sales    

$0.00 

Provided free to Green waste 
service participants 

Loaded Y F 
$26.00 

Fee charged where loaded 
using front end loader at transfer 
station 

Self-loaded Y F 
$5.50 

  

 


